

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 218 Monday 30 June 2014 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Crown Allotment 34a, Crown Section 6, Parish of Buangor, comprising 1.276 hectares and being land described as Crown Grant Volume 8113 Folio 141, shown as Parcel 50 on Survey Plan 22941.

Interest Acquired: That of Dean William Crouch and Emma Crouch and all other interests.

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) further declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of the leasehold interest in river frontage comprising 6,869 square metres and being land described as Crown Licence 0502091, shown as Parcel 51 Survey Plan 22941.

Interest Acquired: The leasehold interest of Dean William Crouch and Emma Crouch.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed MICHELE BURNS

Name Michele Burns Dated 30 June 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 168309R (formerly known as Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 089830), Parish of Buangor, comprising 2,056 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9252 Folio 213, shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan 22938.

Interest Acquired: That of Paul Edward Dunn and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed MICHELE BURNS

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Part of Crown Allotment 18A, Parish of Colvinsby, comprising 7.987 hectares and land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11345 Folio 772 shown as Parcel 1 on Survey Plan 23102.

Interest Acquired: That of Margaret Isabel MacInnes as holder of a life estate in her favour with respect to the property and all other interests.

Interest Acquired: That of Donald Burke MacInnes as holder of the reversionary estate in fee simple expectant upon the determination of the life estate of Margaret Isabel MacInnes.

Interest Acquired: The leasehold interest of Justin Thomas Clark and Jane Maree Clark, ATF Clark Family Trust, and trading as Buangor Park.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed MICHELE BURNS

Name Michele Burns
Dated 30 June 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 949473Y comprising 17.11 hectares and land described in Certificates of Title Volume 11360 Folio 316 and Volume 11360 Folio 317 shown as Parcel 52 on Survey Plan 22941.

Interest Acquired: That of Margaret Isabel MacInnes as holder of a life estate in her favour with respect to the property and all other interests.

Interest Acquired: That of Wendy Louise Ainger as to 1 of a total 2 equal undivided shares in the reversionary estate in fee simple expectant upon the determination of the life estate of Margaret Isabel MacInnes.

Interest Acquired: That of Shona Jane MacInnes as to 1 of a total 2 equal undivided shares in the reversionary estate in fee simple expectant upon the determination of the life estate of Margaret Isabel MacInnes.

Interest Acquired: The leasehold interest of Justin Thomas Clark and Jane Maree Clark, ATF Clark Family Trust, and trading as Buangor Park.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed MICHELE BURNS

Name Michele Burns

Dated 30 June 2014

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Part of Crown Allotment J and 19C on Title Plan 785254X, Parish of Colvinsby, being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 3579 Folio 704, shown as Parcel 70 on Survey Plan 22942 and Parcel 90 on Survey Plan 22943; and Part of Crown Allotment 19A3, Parish of Colvinsby, being land described as Crown Grant Volume 1798 Folio 541, shown as Parcel 91 on Survey Plan 22943; and Part of Crown Allotment 19A1 on Title Plan 569789M, Parish of Colvinsby, being land described in Crown Grant Volume 1342 Folio 280 shown as Parcel 92 on Survey Plan 22943 comprising a total of 26.498 hectares.

Interest Acquired: That of Margaret Isabel MacInnes and all other interests.

Interest Acquired: The leasehold interest of Justin Thomas Clark and Jane Maree Clark, ATF Clark Family Trust, and trading as Buangor Park.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed MICHELE BURNS

Name Michele Burns Dated 30 June 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as Part of Crown Licence, (Unused Road Licence) Number 0508036, comprising 3,339 square metres and shown as Parcel 72 on Survey Plan 22942.

Interest Acquired: That of Margaret Isabel MacInnes as executor of the estate of Ian Donald MacInnes and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed MICHELE BURNS

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 533930E, Parish of Buangor, comprising 19.95 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10961 Folio 797, shown as Parcel 20 on Survey Plan 22939.

Interest Acquired: That of Macquarie Alternative Assets Management Ltd (ACN 103 237 181) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed MICHELE BURNS

Name Michele Burns Dated 30 June 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part Crown Allotment 63, Section 6, Parish of Buangor, comprising 2.775 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 09552 Folio 314, shown as Parcel 31 on Survey Plan 22940.

Interest Acquired: That of Cecil Neal Pitcher and Carol Ann Pitcher and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed MICHELE BURNS

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

5

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 145209, Parish of Buangor, comprising 8.335 hectares and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9552 Folio 313, shown as Parcel 30 on Survey Plan 22940.

Interest Acquired: That of DA and AW Tonkin Pty Ltd (ACN 141 508 241) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed MICHELE BURNS

This page was left blank intentionally

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar***PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2014

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order	
Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000
	PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
Telephone	(03) 8523 4601
Fax	(03) 9600 0478
email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au
	Retail & Mail Sales Telephone Fax